PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7213307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARGILL H. ALLEYNE JR.	05/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUGUSTA UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1120 15TH STREET, CJ-3301	
City:	AUGUSTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30912	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17689575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-3509

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-3500

Email: docketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL **Address Line 1:** 1105 W. PEACHTREE ST. NE

Address Line 2: STE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064466.098US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. VARNUM
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Varnum/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-003_064466_098US2_Cargill_to_AU_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=2019-003_064466_098US2_Cargill_to_AU_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=2019-003_064466_098US2_Cargill_to_AU_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

507166461 PATENT REEL: 059199 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Augusta University Intellectual Property Policy, I, Cargill H. Alleyne, Jr. of 3824 Honors Way, Martinez, Georgia 30907, for good and valuable consideration from the Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia on behalf of Augusta University (hereinafter "AU"), having its principal place of business at 1120 15th Street, CJ-3301, Augusta, Georgia, 30912 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Platform Insert for Bowl, Bowl with Platform, and Methods of Using the Same" described in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/764,781 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2018, by Mahmoud Baniasadi and Cargill H. Alleyne, Jr., and (2) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 059199 FRAME: 0688

Title "Plotform Insert for Bowl, Boarl with Platform, and Methods of Using the Same" By: Mathmoud Banissad: and Cargill H. Alleyno. "

Filed: August 16, 2018 ASSIGNMENT

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or

applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made

by me and (2) that I believe myself to be the original inventor of the claimed invention in the

application(s).

I do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this

form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s),

application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

PATENT

REEL: 059199 FRAME: 0689

Title. "Platform insert for Bowl, Bowl with Platform, and Methods of Using the Same" 8): Mahmoud Benesadi and Cargill H. Alloyne, Jr Filod: August 16: 2018 ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 03/08/2022

WITNESS my hand and seal this 31st day of May
Cargill H. Alleyne, Jr.
State of Georgia
County of Columbia
Then personally appeared the above named Cars II Alleya Jand
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this
3) day of May . 2019.
Notary Public Pu
My Commission Expires:
04/30/2022

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 059199 FRAME: 0690